NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN INVITATION FOR BIDS

National Bank of Pakistan (NBP), a leading commercial bank of the country invites sealed bids from the contractors/firm/companies having three (03) years' experience of providing Plantation Services to any Govt: / Semi – Govt: / Private / Multinational Institutes / Organizations and possessing their own Nursery in Karachi, registered with FBR (For Income Tax Registration) and Sindh Revenue Board (For Sales Tax Services) and who are on Active Taxpayers List of FBR; regarding Contract for the Plantation Services at NBP Head Office Building and BOD Chairman Office, Kehkashan Building, Clifton, Karachi (on rental basis).

Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at the Office of Wing Head Engineering (HO Wing), Engineering Group LCMG, 3rd Floor, NBP HO Building, I.I.Chundrigar Road, Karachi during Office Hours up to 02nd May, 2023 after submission of written application on Bidder's letter head for issuance of bidding documents and Price (as per PPRA rule 23 (5)) of Rs.1500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only) in a shape of Pay Order/Bank draft drawn in favor of National Bank of Pakistan. Bidding documents can also be downloaded from NBP Website http://www.nbp.com.pk, free of cost.

All the Contractors downloading the bidding documents from the NBP Website must also submit aforementioned Tax Registration proof and Eligibility Criteria Documents in the office of the Wing Head, HO Wing, Engineering Group, LCMG, 3rd Floor, NBP HO Building, Karachi, for Verification on or before 03rd May, 2023. In case of noncompliance/ineligibility, the Contractor will not be allowed to participate in the bidding process.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding documents, must reach at the Office of Wing Head Engineering (Head Office Wing), Engineering Group, LCMG. 3rd Floor, NBP Head Office Building, I.I.Chundrigar Road, Karachi, on or before 10:30 am at 04th May, 2023. Bids will be opened on the same day publicly at 11:00 am at same address (where bids are received) in the presence of Tender Opening Committee and bidder's representatives, who opt to attend. If office remains closed for any reason, same work will be done on next consecutive working day on same time. This advertisement is also available on NBP and PPRA Website i.e. http://www.nbp.com.pk and <a href="http://

Wing Head (HO) Engineering Group, Logistics, Communication & Marketing Group, National Bank of Pakistan 3rd Floor, Head Office Building I.I Chandigarh Road, Karachi 021-99062853, 021-99220854